In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency {England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1886.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

&

Companies House

Company details

Company number

o f4]3lsfelof2]8

IV

01/06/2018 #322
COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Filling in this form

Company name in full

| Santana 101 Limited

Please compilete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

| t/a The Village Bar & Grill

2

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s)

ian

Surname

Yerrill

3

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber| Gateway HouseHighpoint Business Village

Street ‘ Henwood
[
Post town | Ashford
County/Region | Kent
Postcode F FN-E ‘_4— F ré‘ r[)- ﬂ:r
Country

Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s)

© Other liquidator
Use this section to te!l us about

Surname

another liquidator.

5 |

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number

© Other liguidator

Street

Use this section to tell us about
ancther liquidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

|
:
I
rfffffrr

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

212 o T2fof1s

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

{1 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

A

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

<

's_

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You de not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The centact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Jolyn Lemar

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Yerrill Murphy

Gateway House

Highpoint Business Village

| Address

Post town

Henwood, Ashford

County/Region

== [vIni2f4] [e[pin

Couniry

‘Dx

01233 666280
Checklist

| Telephone

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

(3 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Santana 101 Limited t/a The Village Bar & Grill

on the 22 May 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name TN T TR VES N VT T AT

Signed AW T

Dated 2.2y My 204K




Santana 101 Limited t/a The Village Bar & Girill
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 May 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Fixtures & Equipment 22,542.00 NIL
Cash at Bank 806.00 806.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 806.00

Signature = O0we A Date 222 -5 .\ %




Santana 101 Limited t/a The Village Bar & Girill
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 May 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 806.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Holiday Pay 5,616.00
5,616.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (4,810.00)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Cther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(4,810.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (4,810.00)
Debts secured by flogating charges post 14 September 2003
B NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (4,.810.00)
Estimated prescribed parn of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (4,810.00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 33,689.00
Employees 34,949.00
Director's Loan 371,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC/VAT 21,752.00
461,390.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {466,200.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (466,200.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 90.00
90.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {466,290.00)

Signature — AT Date 22 . S. 1Y




16:91 8102 Ay 12

60°G10Z 1A 70S SdI

N__.W.Iw..ﬁ

£ 4o | abeg

ainmeubig

Buljpelo) seuyug gz

T I'oTY

00°000'}LE UOIIAA PlABQ UyOr I DOMD
0002 Q40 9LNS ‘DAYsHIAA ‘Angsawely ‘uojses s|lemaiiupn PaYWIT 09 JusLapoes ] 00LD
0b'80g'L Yv6 £LIN 'suk L uodn apsedmeN “ied YUON pajwi (4N) sbes 0082
Sr'e0L'E Nr9 ZLNY ‘Yonyowoy 'aue Lonels €9 uog g WIS Uaqoy LOYD
8lL'928't DY/ SN3 'SHaH ‘SS01) WeyleAA ‘PECY ElUUBIG pi saiddng Buusje) spjoukey 00D
£9°9¢Ed HX L €842 ‘Mnydise ‘sjeisy (eIysnpu] LSS ‘g %oolg oid dnosoy SHd L0dD
G/'G1S J3¢ 02 X8553 HOOLNY] JSSAA ‘BS0|D JAMIO pajy (UOpUOT) uBYY J4'd 00d9
£6°8v6'} N3P 6SS X553 ‘eag-uo-ybia '9s0[) swoqiy PaYLIT SPOC MOJjBI ZOWD
1220V’ 210 LS8 ‘[0isug ‘sueT Yaunydliuaa ‘pi dnols) Ajeiaiauod P S1eS8joUA HIBID MaLen LOWD
04°626'} 98Z 913 'PeOY UOIMOOAA ULION ‘HBUYAA JUSISID L Jun PajiwI] poojeas 1 g W 00WD
1 AXAA NDZ 913 ‘uopucn 'peoy apisyo0d 000} ‘9pIsy00Q weymaN ‘Juawpedaq sajey ssauisng Buusaey jo ybnolog uopuot] Z010
9z'zZ¢ Axy 19Y ‘Buipesy ‘sjesy) ‘peoy jpunig wewdinb3y Buualed ueyyoo 00170
bWwesl'hZ ZZ) 863N 'spseomsN ‘Lojusqbuo ‘maiA yied uojuag ‘NHDI SWojsng @ snuaAdy WH 00HD
|8'EZT'S d1€ LY 'UoJNYOUIOH ‘SNUSAY SUOISYIEd 68 youatd Y v SIN 204D
00°08% DHZ LN 'PIoJsUIRYD ‘pleuWIOCI] ‘aUBT MOJIOH ‘apawAuung papwir someg Apune piobsini4 104D
98°60L . SIS HOd¥O0IS ‘Usippay ‘Peoy auoispeclg /£-€Z pajtul] ugsnp a4 0042
9g°/2S ILb 9ANS 'UOpuoT ‘peoy suewyiesH g ‘@sncH abejua pajiwI SauImoJN] 1030
0Z'99L'E D96 LON '010Z X0g Od ‘92118 JaWwojsn) ssauisng oid yn uo'3 0030
LOPLL'L MFZ OLAAN ‘uopuoT ‘peoy |efoy yied g2 paliI spoo4 oposig £000
Z6°085 7€ 913S ‘uopuo ‘peoy maN sypYIaYIoY “1s3 Bulpes) Asspuowseg 'Gi-pL Hun $p0O0Jeas 10211Q Zoao
§£°6S/ VMG END ‘PlojswiBy) 'siausq WeYpooAA YINoS ‘pecy SI9ing €L-L pajwi senddng Buusied 3 sajgesodsiq L0ao
00°09¢ 431 1SS 'S U0 puaLInog 18al)s uosieN £ ‘asnoH AIopIA uetupaq piaeg 0002
19°9YL ras vrdN ‘SSlem YINoS ‘ueiquum) ‘elejs3 pu| sfeabuuds '21z2-91Z siun pajw] suassied [Ejusuguo) 5000
GLZee NE6 /N ‘uopuo? 19allS [|apunjg ‘9SNOH SjBASUIED) pajiwl sjeaswe) D #0002
1£°099'} T3L LOH ‘BIYSHIOA YUON ‘elebolieH ‘Bnusay UOIIA 2 payw seg) {einieN 1eyuod £000
00°G61 VDI £1SS 'uopjiseq ‘9lejsg puj S| JWNg "HNOD JWInoquUIMG 6 Jur papwi senioe eoneg (eyden 0009
978862 778 ¥ZNL 'PIOJYsY 'ZzZ Xod Od pajiwi] soig ayelg 204990
0v'0SE ONZ L3S 'UopuoT ‘peoy JIoA 6€ '9SNOH Lpagez(3 Joold Uis pejwi e|gejeyoog 0085
3 SSaIppY aweN Aoy

sioppaln Auedwos - g

4D % Jeg aBe|(IA oYL €A peyWI LOL BUBjUES



6v'Ql 9102 AB 12

010Z 18A 0S8 Sdl

1 j0 | abeyq

) S I Y AT IO = aineubis

~

Buiiejo |, sauqu3z Leuipio |

06 00’}
0006 00t 06 00't Aeuipio NDE ALMS ‘UOpUaT] *atenbg 961099 1S 1 '€ 1814 0P UOIIM UUOF SN OOMH
dn pajen aueyssad saseys enjep
Jwy ejoi dn paleD 4O "ON leupuoy  adAL $S8IpPY awey  Aay,

siapjoyaleys -
WO @ Jeg abe|lIA 9yl en paywi L0 euejues




